

CERTIFICATE OF SUBSTANTIAL PERFORMANCE OF THE CONTRACT UNDER SECTION 32

Of the Construction Act

REGIONAL MUNICIPALITY OF DURHAM CONTRACT NO. RFQ-4004-2023

This is to certify that the contract for the following works: Port Darlington Digester Cover Gas Piping Upgrades, in the City of Clarington, was Substantially Performed on **November 28, 2023**

Name of Owner: The Regional Municipality of Durham

Address for Service: 605 Rossland Road East

PO Box 623

WHITBY ON L1N 6A3

Name of Contractor: **BGL Contractors Corp**.

608 Colby Drive

Waterloo ON N2V 1A2

Name of Payment Certifier: Mike Hubble, P. Eng.

Director of Environmental Services Regional Municipality of Durham 605 Rossland Road, PO Box 623

WHITBY ON L1N 6A3

Identification of premises for preservation of liens:

-, PT BLK H PL H50073 NEWCASTLE; PT BLK L PL H50073 NEWCASTLE; PT BLK M PL H50073 NEWCASTLE; PT LT 1 BLK G PL H50073 NEWCASTLE; PT LT 2 BLK G PL H50073 NEWCASTLE; PT LT 3 BLK G PL H50073 NEWCASTLE; PT LT 4 BLK G PL H50073 NEWCASTLE; PT LT 5 BLK G PL H50073 N Smart Estate Plan, all Blk. H, All of Lane between Blks. G & H, all of Third St., Pt. Blks. L & M, Pt. of Lots 1 to 9, Blk. G, now 10R-861, Pt. 1, former Town of Bowmanville, PIN 266460005, 93 Port Darlington Rd.

Office to which claim for lien and affidavit must be given to preserve lien:

- Owner at above address

We also confirm the following:

Warranty Period commenced on **November 28, 2023**Warranty Period to terminate on **November 27, 2024** (Subject to Final Inspection).

J. MacDonald,

C.E.T.

Project Manager

D. Waechter, P. Eng.

Manager, Construction

Management Services

ken (Mar 6, 2024 17:42 EST)

M. Hubble, P. Eng.

Director of Environmental

Services

Date Certificate Signed: Mar 6, 2024